edwardsvacuum.com
      PRODUCT DATASHEETPRODUCT DATASHEET
Giving you a clear edge
ACOUSTIC ENCLOSURES FOR
REDUCED VACUUM PUMP NOISE
Two integrated air cooling fans provide venti lati on to maintain
opti mum pump running temperature; this is backed by an over
temperature buzzer alarm (with batt ery back-up) for that extra

nXDS 5 dB(A)
Technical data and dimensions
Ordering information
Product description Item number
RV/EM acoustic enclosure 100-120 V NRD317000
RV/EM acoustic enclosure 200-240 V NRD318000
nXDS/XDS acoustic enclosure 100-120 V NRY5C0000
nXDS/XDS acoustic enclosure 200-240 V NRD797000
Spares and accessories Item number
2 m electrical supply cable, UK 3 pin plug A50505000
2 m electrical supply cable, N.Europe plug A50506000
2 m electrical supply cable, USA/Japan plug A50507000
2 m electrical supply cable, no plug A50508000
NW25 aluminium nipple 100 mm long C10514409
NW40 aluminium nipple 130 mm long C10516409
Dimensions mm (inch)
Dimension RV/EM nXDS/XDS